



You are invited to attend a

PUBLIC MEETING

to discuss the Colorado Department of Local Affairs' Draft 2017-2018 Action Plan & Amended Five-Year Consolidated Plan

Thursday, July 6, 2017
4:30-5:30
1313 Sherman Street, Suite 500
Denver, CO 80203

Other questions or needs?
A sign language interpreter or language translation will be provided on request with five days' notice prior to the scheduled meeting. Please contact Melissa Thate at 303-864-7844 or melissa.thate@state.co.us

Colorado Department of Local Affairs does not discriminate on the basis of age, color, religion, sex, national origin, familial status or disability in the admission or access to, or treatment or employment in, its federally assisted programs or activities.

Written or e-mail comments must be received by July 7th, 2017 at the Colorado Division of Housing, 1313
Sherman Street, Room 500, Denver CO, 80203, ATTN: Melissa Thate or thate.melissa@gmail.com
Ph: (303) 864-7844
The Department of Local Affairs TDD/TTY
Number is

(303) 864-7758.

The 2017 Action Plan is the third plan in the Colorado Department of Local Affairs' five-year Consolidated Plan (2015-2019). The Colorado Department of Local Affairs will submit the state's Annual Action Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), Region VIII before August 1st, 2017. The Plan is required under the National Affordable Housing Act in order for Colorado to receive the following estimated federal funds:

- HOME Investment Partnership, \$4,518,888;
- Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), \$9,128,333;
- Emergency Solutions Grant, \$1,961,476;
- Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA), \$501,302;
- Housing Trust Fund, \$3,154,331.

The Action Plan includes information about the overall goals and objectives for the coming year with a description of the available resources and proposed actions to address identified needs. All proposed activities and projects are intended to principally benefit Colorado residents who have extremely low, low, and moderate incomes, and special needs populations including the elderly, homeless populations, individuals with disabilities, and those with HIV/AIDS.

The draft plan will be available for review for a minimum of 30 days on Colorado Department of Local Affairs' website (Colorado.gov/dola), beginning May 11th, 2017 through July 7th, 2017. The final draft will be available before August 1st, 2017. A hard copy of the draft document will also be available for public review during regular office hours at the below locations.

Northeastern area office, 109 N. Front St. Sterling, CO 80751 (970) 521-2414

Northwestern office 222 South Sixth Street, Room 409 Grand Junction, CO 81501 (970) 248-7333

Northern Mountains office, P.O. Box 687 Lake George, CO 80827 (970) 668-6160

North Central office, 150 E. 29th St., Suite 215 Loveland, CO 80538 (970) 679-4501 Southeastern area office, 132 West "B" St., Suite 260 Pueblo, CO 81003 (719) 544-6577

Southwestern office, Ft. Lewis College, 1000 Rim Drive Durango, CO 81302 (970) 247-7311

South Central office, 610 State Ave, Suite 203 Alamosa, CO 81101 (719) 589-2251

Central office, 15220 S Golden Road Golden, CO 80401 (303) 273-1787

Aviso de audiencia pública

6 de julio de 2017, 4:30-5:30 1313 Sherman St, Ste 500 Denver, CO 80203

¿Te importa vivienda asequible? ¿Desarrollo económico? ¿Servicios, abrigo y vivienda para las personas sin hogar?

Por favor venga a una audiencia pública para hacernos saber lo que piensas acerca de nuestro Plan de acción anual, que cuenta el Departamento de vivienda y desarrollo urbano de Estados Unidos como el estado de Colorado planea gastar los fondos que recibimos de ellos para el 2017-2018.

Estos fondos incluyen:

- HOME Investment Partnership, \$4,518,888;
- Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), \$9,128,333;
- Emergency Solutions Grant, \$1,961,476;
- Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA), \$501,302;
- Housing Trust Fund, \$3,154,331.

Se presentará un resumen del Plan de acción y comentarios de la gente en la reunión serán bien recibidos. Para obtener más información o si usted planea asistir, por favor llame a Melissa Thate, 303-864-7844.